Final round of Smoke Tests

Residents and businesses of Pearl River….  We will be conducting our final round of required smoke tests on Wednesday, August 8th and Thursday, August 9th.  The testing will be for Highway 41 and Highway 3081 areas.  Do not be alarmed if you see smoke during these two days.  Thank you

No More Boil Water Advisory

Residents of Sullivan Place and surrounding businesses, please note the Boil Water Advisory has been lifted.  Testing completed.  Water is fine.  NO MORE reason to boil water.  Thank you

Cold Weather

Due to the weather conditions Town Hall will be closed today Friday December 8, 2017. We will reopen on Monday December 11, 2017. If you need any assistance please contact 985-863-5711.

 

Back to Top